GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1771
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010

DIGIT MOBILE NUMBER
Singh Shri Radha Mohan;Sugavanam Shri E.G.;Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to convert the 10-digit cell phone numbers to 11-digit numbers respectively;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

